

Community Wellness Committee Terms of Reference

Date	February 24, 2021
То	Mayor Masters and City Councillors
From	Community Wellness Committee
Service Area	Office of the City Clerk
Item #	CR21-29

RECOMMENDATION

That City Council:

- 1. Approve the Committee's terms of reference as outlined in Appendix A.
- 2. Instruct the City Solicitor to prepare the necessary bylaw amendments to *Bylaw No. 2009-40, The Committee Bylaw, 2009* as further described in Appendix A, to be brought forward to the meeting of City Council following approval of the recommendation in this report by City Council.

HISTORY

At the February 10, 2021 meeting of the Community Wellness Committee, the Committee considered the attached CWC21-1 report from the City Clerk's Office.

Joanne Havelock, Paul Gingrich, and Peter Gilmer, representing Poverty Free Saskatchewan addressed the Committee.

The Committee adopted a resolution to concur in the recommendation contained in the report.

Recommendation #3 does not require City Council approval.

Respectfully submitted,

COMMUNITY WELLNESS COMMITTEE

mole 2/18/2021 Tracy Brezinski, Secretary

ATTACHMENTS CWC21-1 - Community Wellness Committee Terms of Reference Appendix A - Terms of Reference